226
Textile Lifting Slings Table of contents
	 Page
Round slings	 232 - 235
Round sling assembly	 235 - 237
Webbing slings	 238 - 241
Textile lifting slings accessories	 242 - 245
	 Page

Width
approx.
under load
mm
Thickness
approx.
under load
mm
Shortest
possible
length
for
special
makes
mm
RSD-01000 violet 1000 2000 1400 1000 800 52 5 500
RSD-02000 green 2000 4000 2800 2000 1600 57 6 500
RSD-03000 yellow 3000 6000 4200 3000 2400 71 9 500
RSD-04000 grey 4000 8000 5600 4000 3200 76 9 1000
INFO
Further capacities and special lengths available
on request.
233

Width
approx.
under load
mm
Thickness
approx.
under load
mm
Shortest
possible
length
for
special
makes
mm
RSX-01000 violet 1000 2000 1400 1000 800 52 10 500
RSX-02000 green 2000 4000 2800 2000 1600 57 10 500
RSX-03000 yellow 3000 6000 4200 3000 2400 71 15 500
RSX-04000 grey 4000 8000 5600 4000 3200 76 15 1000
RSX-05000 red 5000 10000 7000 5000 4000 86 20 1000
RSX-06000 brown 6000 12000 8400 6000 4800 96 20 2000
RSX-08000 blue 8000 16000 11200 8000 6400 112 25 2000
RSX-10000 orange 10000 20000 14000 10000 8000 130 30 2000
INFO
Further capacities (up to 100 t) and special lengths
available on request.
234

Width
approx.
under load
mm
Thickness
approx.
under load
mm
Shortest
possible
length
for
special
makes
mm
RSE-01000 violet 1000 2000 1400 1000 800 50 10 500
RSE-02000 green 2000 4000 2800 2000 1600 55 10 500
RSE-03000 yellow 3000 6000 4200 3000 2400 60 15 500
RSE-04000 grey 4000 8000 5600 4000 3200 75 15 1000
RSE-05000 red 5000 10000 7000 5000 4000 85 20 1000
RSE-06000 brown 6000 12000 8400 6000 4800 90 20 2000
RSE-08000 blue 8000 16000 11200 8000 6400 100 25 2000
RSE-10000 orange 10000 20000 14000 10000 8000 120 30 2000
INFO
Special lengths available on request.
235
Textile Lifting Slings Round sling assembly

WLL,
with
one sling,
choke hitch
kg
Webbing
width
mm
Shortest
possible
length
for
special
makes
mm
HSE-01000 violet 1000 2000 1400 1000 800 30 500
HSE-02000 green 2000 4000 2800 2000 1600 60 500
HSE-03000 yellow 3000 6000 4200 3000 2400 90 500
HSE-04000 grey 4000 8000 5600 4000 3200 120 1000
Model Capacity
WLL,
with
one sling,

WLL,
with
one sling,
choke hitch
kg
Webbing
width
mm
Shortest
possible
length
for
special
makes
mm
HSE-E-00500 one-way-sling 500 1000 700 500 400 25 200
HSE-E-00750 one-way-sling 750 1500 1050 750 600 48 200
HSE-E-01000 one-way-sling 1000 2000 1400 1000 800 35 200
HSE-E-01500 one-way-sling 1500 3000 2100 1500 1200 50 250
Technical data model HSE-E one-way-sling
Endless flat webbing sling,
single ply, one-way
model HSE-E

Eye
length
approx.
mm
Eye
width
approx.
mm
Shortest
possible
length
for
special
makes
mm
HBD-01000 violet 1000 2000 1400 1000 800 30 300 15 750
HBD-02000 green 2000 4000 2800 2000 1600 60 350 30 1000
HBD-03000 yellow 3000 6000 4200 3000 2400 90 400 45 1000
HBD-04000 grey 4000 8000 5600 4000 3200 120 500 60 1500
HBD-05000 red 5000 10000 7000 5000 4000 150 550 75 1500
HBD-06000 brown 6000 12000 8400 6000 4800 180 600 90 2000
HBD-08000 blue 8000 16000 11200 8000 6400 240 650 120 2500
HBD-10000 orange 10000 20000 14000 10000 8000 300 900 150 2500
INFO
Special lengths available on request.
240
Textile Lifting Slings Webbing slings

Eye
length
approx.
mm
Eye
width
approx.
mm
Shortest
possible
length
for
special
makes
mm
HBQ-04000 4000 8000 5600 4000 3200 60 350 30 1000
HBQ-06000 6000 12000 8400 6000 4800 90 400 45 1000
HBQ-08000 8000 16000 11200 8000 6400 120 500 60 1500
HBQ-10000 10000 20000 14000 10000 8000 150 550 75 1500
HBQ-12000 12000 24000 16800 12000 9600 180 600 90 2000
HBQ-16000 16000 32000 22400 16000 12800 240 650 120 2500
HBQ-20000 20000 40000 28000 20000 16000 300 900 150 2500
HBQ-25000 25000 50000 35000 25000 20000 300 900 150 2500
241
Textile Lifting Slings Webbing slings
Webbing sling,
duplex construction,

With inner fabric insert to ease sliding of the sleeve on the
webbing. Standard length 2 and 4 m.
Double PU sleeves cannot be fitted subsequently on web-
bing slings with steel links. If required, state sleeve length
when placing the webbing sling order.
Technical data model PU-SC, single-sided
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Webbing width
mm
Dimensions
outside /inside
mm
Height
mm
PU-SC1-030 *357906 30 50 / 40 22
PU-SC1-050 *352680 50 70 / 60 22
PU-SC1-060 *352697 60 80 / 70 22
PU-SC1-090 *352710 90 110 / 100 22
PU-SC1-120 *357951 120 145 / 135 22
PU-SC1-150 *357876 150 170 / 160 22
PU-SC1-180 *357869 180 200 / 190 22
PU-SC1-240 *357883 240 260 / 250 31
PU-SC1-300 *357890 300 330 / 320 31
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Webbing width
mm
Dimensions
outside / inside
mm
Height
mm
PU-SC2-030 *357944 30 50 / 40 22
PU-SC2-050 *352741 50 70 / 60 22
PU-SC2-060 *352758 60 80 / 70 22
PU-SC2-090 *352772 90 110 / 100 22
PU-SC2-120 *352802 120 145 / 135 22
PU-SC2-150 *352826 150 170 / 160 22
PU-SC2-180 *357913 180 200 / 190 22
PU-SC2-240 *357920 240 260 / 250 31
PU-SC2-300 *357937 300 330 / 320 31
Technical data model PU-SC, double-sided
PU-protection sleeve single-sided,
model PU-SC-1
PU-protection sleeve double-sided,

Round sleeve
model PU-SG
With fabric insert and PU-coating
Economical solution to protect webbing slings and round
slings against wear caused by abrasion.
Technical data model PU-KSW
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Diameter
mm
Length
mm
Suitable for round slings
up to WLL
kg
PU-KSW-30 *357067 30 80 3000
PU-KSW-50 *357074 50 125 5000
Technical data model PU-SG
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Width approx.
mm
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Suitable for round slings
up to WLL
kg
PU-SG-040 *352840 60 1000 40 2000
PU-SG-063 *352857 95 1000 63 3000
PU-SG-075 *352864 115 1000 75 6000
PU-SG-090 *352871 140 1000 90 8000
PU-SG-110 *352888 170 1000 110 10000
PU-SG-150 *352895 230 1000 150 15000
INFO
Not suitable for protection against sharp edges.
244
Textile Lifting Slings Accessories
Edge protection profile,
with and without magnets
model PU-KSE
From colour coded polyurethane, extremely abrasive and
cut resistant.
Technical data model PU-KSE
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Colour
mm
Webbing width
mm
Number of magnets
PU-KSE-065 *912303 green 60 –
PU-KSE-100 *912310 yellow 90 –
PU-KSE-125 *912327 grey 120 –
PU-KSE-150 *912389 red 150 –
PU-KSE-200 *912396 black 180 –
PU-KSE-300 *912402 orange 300 –
Technical data model PU-KSE-MAG
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Colour
mm
Webbing width
mm
Number of magnets
PU-KSE-065-MAG *912419 green 60 2
PU-KSE-100-MAG *912426 yellow 90 4
PU-KSE-125-MAG *912433 grey 120 4
PU-KSE-150-MAG *912440 red 150 4
PU-KSE-200-MAG *912457 black 180 6
PU-KSE-300-MAG *912464 orange 300 8
245
Textile Lifting Slings Accessories
PU-coating,
single and double-sided
model PU-FB
Made from transparent polyurethane
Extremely wear and cut resistant. The coating is perma-
nently fixed to the webbing and cannot be lost during
usage.
Technical data model PU-FB, single-sided
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Webbing width
mm
Width
mm
Length
mm
PU-FB1-030 *358620 30 40 1000
PU-FB1-050 *352529 50 60 1000
PU-FB1-060 *352536 60 70 1000
PU-FB1-090 *352543 90 100 1000
PU-FB1-120 *352550 120 130 1000
PU-FB1-150 *352567 150 160 1000
PU-FB1-180 *352574 180 190 1000
PU-FB1-240 *352581 240 250 1000
PU-FB1-300 *352598 300 310 1000
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Webbing width
mm
Width
mm
Length
mm
PU-FB2-030 *358637 30 40 1000
PU-FB2-050 *352604 50 60 1000
PU-FB2-060 *352611 60 70 1000
PU-FB2-090 *352628 90 100 1000
PU-FB2-120 *352635 120 130 1000
PU-FB2-150 *352642 150 160 1000
PU-FB2-180 *352659 180 190 1000
PU-FB2-240 *352666 240 250 1000
PU-FB2-300 *352673 300 310 1000
Technical data model PU-FB, double-sided
Coating double-sided,
model PU-FB 2
Coating single-sided,

lashing material
Warnings
Length
Mfg. date
IN
FO
249
Lashing Systems User information
Number of required textile lashings for
different cargo weights
•	at different friction factors
•	at different angles
Tension force of ratchet 300 daN at standard hand force
of 50 daN according to EN 12195
Applicable to textile lashings ZGR-50-2500 with
LC 2500 daN and ZGR-50-2000 with LC 2000 daN
Friction factor µ 0.20
Top angle
Friction factor µ 0.40
Top angle

25 mm - lashing capacity LC 500 daN.
Features
•	Standard tension force STF 100 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
•	Standard lenghts 4 m and 6 m.
Technical data model ZGR-25-250
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-25-250-1 *352017 1 piece 250 25 4000
ZGR-25-250-1 *352024 1 piece 250 25 6000
ZGR-25-250-2-SPH *352383 2 part - with claw hook 250 25 4000
ZGR-25-250-2-SPH *352390 2 part - with claw hook 250 25 6000
Technical data model ZGR-25-500
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-25-500-1 *352031 1 piece 500 25 4000
ZGR-25-500-1 *352048 1 piece 500 25 6000
ZGR-25-500-2-SPH *352406 2 part - with claw hook 500 25 4000
ZGR-25-500-2-SPH *352413 2 part - with claw hook 500 25 6000
INFO
Other lengths on request.
INFO

35 mm - lashing capacity LC 1000 daN.
Features
•	Standard tension force STF 150 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
•	Standard lenghts 6 m and 8 m.
Technical data model ZGR-35-1000
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-35-1000-1 *352055 1 piece 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-1 *352062 1 piece 1000 35 8000
ZGR-35-1000-2-GKH *352147 2 part - with snap hook 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-2-GKH *352154 2 part - with snap hook 1000 35 8000
ZGR-35-1000-2-KLH *352208 2 part - with chassis hook 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-2-KLH *352215 2 part - with chassis hook 1000 35 8000
ZGR-35-1000-2-SPH *352420 2 part - with claw hook 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-2-SPH *352437 2 part - with claw hook 1000 35 8000
GKH - with twisted snap hook SPH - with claw hook KLH - with chassis hook
INFO
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints on web-

50 mm - lashing capacity LC 2000 daN.
Features
•	Standard tension force STF 300 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
•	Standard lenghts 8 m and 10 m.
Technical data model ZGR-50-2000
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-50-2000-1 *352086 1 piece 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-1 *352079 1 piece 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-2-GKH *352178 2 part - with snap hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-GKH *352161 2 part - with snap hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-2-KLH *352239 2 part - with chassis hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-KLH *352222 2 part - with chassis hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-FE-KLH *356640 Fixed end with ratchet 2000 50 400
ZGR-50-2000-2-SPH *352451 2 part - with claw hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-SPH *352444 2 part - with claw hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-FE-SPH *356657 Fixed end with ratchet 2000 50 400
GKH - with twisted snap hook SPH - with claw hook KLH - with chassis hook
INFO
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints on web-
bing are available on request.

50 mm - lashing capacity LC 2500 daN.
Features
•	Standard tension force STF 300 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
•	Standard lenghts 8 m and 10 m
Technical data model ZGR-50-2500
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-50-2500-1 *352109 1 piece 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-1 *352093 1 piece 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-2-GKH *352192 2 part - with snap hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-GKH *352185 2 part - with snap hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-2-KLH *352253 2 part - with chassis hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-KLH *352246 2 part - with chassis hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-FE-KLH *356664 Fixed end with ratchet 2500 50 400
ZGR-50-2500-2-SPH *352475 2 part - with claw hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-SPH *352468 2 part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-FE-SPH *356671 Fixed end with ratchet 2500 50 400
GKH - with twisted snap hook SPH - with claw hook KLH - with chassis hook
INFO
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints on web-
bing are available on request.

75 mm - lashing capacity LC 5000 daN.
Features
•	Standard tension force STF 500 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
•	Standard lenghts 2 m and 4 m.
Technical data model ZGR-75-5000
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-75-5000-1 *352116 1 piece 5000 75 2000
ZGR-75-5000-1 *352123 1 piece 5000 75 4000
ZGR-75-5000-2-SPH *352482 2 part - with claw hook 5000 75 2000
ZGR-75-5000-2-SPH *352499 2 part - with claw hook 5000 75 4000
SPH - with claw hook
INFO
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints on web-

design.
•	Standard lengths 8 m and 10 m.
Long lever ratchet
with precise interlocking. Device for controlled release.
GKH - with twisted snap hook SPH - with claw hook KLH - with chassis hook
Technical data model ZGR-XLZ-50-2000 ergonomic design
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-XLZ-50-2000-1 *646260 1 piece 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2000-1 *646284 1 piece 2000 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2000-2-GKH *646352 2 part - with snap hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2000-2-GKH *646369 2 part - with snap hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2000-2-KLH *646390 2 part - with chassis hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2000-2-KLH *646406 2 part - with chassis hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2000-2-SPH *475549 2 part - with claw hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2000-2-SPH *475556 2 part - with claw hook 2000 50 10000
Technical data model ZGR-XL-50-2000 with device for controlled release
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-XL-50-2000-1 *360579 1 piece 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-1 *360562 1 piece 2000 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-GKH *360593 2 part - with snap hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-GKH *360586 2 part - with snap hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-KLH *360616 2 part - with chassis hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-KLH *360609 2 part - with chassis hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-SPH *360630 2 part - with claw hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-SPH *360623 2 part - with claw hook 2000 50 10000
INFO
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints on web-
bing are available on request.

•	Long lever push ratchet model ZGR-XL with device for
controlled release.
•	Long lever pull ratchet model ZGR-XLZ, ergonomic
design.
•	Standard lengths 8 m and 10 m.
Technical data model ZGR-XL-50-2500 with device for controlled release
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-XL-50-2500-1 *360654 1 piece 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-1 *360647 1 piece 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-GKH *360678 2 part - with snap hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-GKH *360661 2 part - with snap hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-KLH *360692 2 part - with chassis hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-KLH *360685 2 part - with chassis hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-SPH *360715 2 part - with claw hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-SPH *360708 2 part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
Long lever ratchet
with precise interlocking. Device for controlled release.
GKH - with twisted snap hook SPH - with claw hook KLH - with chassis hook
Technical data model ZGR-XL-50-2500 ergonomic design
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-1 *646291 1 piece 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-1 *646321 1 piece 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-GKH *646376 2 part - with snap hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-GKH *646383 2 part - with snap hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-KLH *646413 2 part - with chassis hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-KLH *646420 2 part - with chassis hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-SPH *475563 2 part - with claw hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-SPH *475570 2 part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
INFO
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints on web-
bing are available on request.

Can also be used as edge protector.
Technical data model ZGR-SLE
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length
fixed end LGF
mm
Length
loose end LGL
mm
ZGR-50-1000-2-SLE *356527 2 part 1000 50 500 3500
Container lashing
model ZGR-CZR
Made from polyester, EN 12195-2
Container lashing with ratchet and round sling with rein-

ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing
width
mm
Round sling
3000 kg,
useable length
mm
Length
fixed end LGF
mm
Length
loose end LGL
mm
ZGR-50-2500-2-CZR *356534 2 part 2500 50 1250 400 600
Technical data model ZGZB-RU
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
For webbing width
mm
ZGZB-RU-PU-50 *352901 35 - 50
ZGZB-RU-PU-75 *352918 75
INFO
Other lengths on request.
259
Lashing Systems Special lashings
Car-Lashing (wheel-lashing)
model ZGR-CL
Made from polyester, EN 12195-2
Scope of delivery
•	Ratchet with integrated swivel hook
•	Belt with single J-hook
•	Single J-hook loosely attached to belt
•	Protective tyre sleeve
(one side coated with special rubber), length 0.75 m
Technical data model ZGR-CL
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Version Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-35-1500-1-EWR *928373 1 piece 1500 35 2500
ZGR-35-1500-2-E-E-E *928359 2 part 1500 35 2500
ZGR-50-2500-1-EWR *928380 1 piece 2500 50 2500
ZGR-50-2500-2-E-E-E *928366 2 part 2500 50 2500
Ratchet with swivel hook Single J-hook Protective tyre sleeve
Automatic ratchet lashing
model ZGA
Made from polyester, EN 12195-2

Webbing length
mm
ZGA-25-300 **022536 2 part - with S-hook 300 25 3000
ZGA-50-750 **022543 2 part - with claw hook 750 50 3000
260
Lashing Systems Accessories
Edge protector
model ZGZB-KS
Edge protector for lashing sensitive loads
(cardboard boxes etc.).
Technical data model ZGZB-KS
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
For webbing width
mm
ZGZB-KS-PP-50 *352949 50
Edge protector profile
model ZGZB-KSP
Manufactured from polypropylene or recycled cardboard,
to protect edges of loads. Length up to 6 m.

The friction force FW of a slip restraining mat impedes
load displacement and is physically explained as follows:
FW = m x G
G = Weight force
m = Friction value
The difference between inertial force F and friction force
FW is called securing force FS.
FS = F - FW
The securing force FS is the strength which has to be
absorbed by the safety devices.
Technical data model ZGZB-ARM
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Dimensions
mm
ZGZB-ARM-250-8 *352963 1000 x 250 x 8
262
Lashing Systems Accessories
Load binders
model RLSP